OP \$215.00 1533467

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALIMENTS TRIUMPH INC./TRIUMPH FOODS INC.		06/26/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olymel S.E.C.	
Street Address:	2200, avenue Léon-Pratte	
City:	Saint-Hyacinthe, QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J2S 4B6	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1533467	A ALPINA	
Registration Number:	1597662	NOSTRANO	
Registration Number:	2261782	TOUR EIFFEL LE SOMMET DE L'EXCELLENCE TH	
Registration Number:	2218036	TOUR EIFFEL LE SOMMET DE L'EXCELLENCE TH	
Registration Number:	2882233	MOTHER HEN	
Registration Number:	3506349	TOUR EIFFEL	
Registration Number:	3734218	SUMMERSWEET	
Registration Number:	3734217	SUMMERSWEET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9042472620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R Menker Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0742

DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=DOCS18038530#page1.tif	
source=DOCS18038530#page2.tif	
source=DOCS18038530#page3.tif	
source=DOCS18038530#page4.tif	
source=DOCS18038530#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0743

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc., having a place of business at 1020 Michèle-Bohec, Blainville, Quebec, Canada J7C 5E2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Olymel S.E.C., represented by its general partner Olybro Inc., having a place of business at 2200, avenue Léon-Pratte, Saint-Hyacinthe, Québec, Canada J2S 4B6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignor has assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including all goodwill associated with the Trademarks in Canada and the USA as of June 26, 2018 pursuant to the Agreement.

This confirmation is made with the representations and warranties of the Agreement and no other representations and warranties (including warranties arising by law).

[Signature page to follow]

140152/498959 DOCS 17978789v3C

EXECUTED:
At Montréal, Québec, as of the 26 day of June 2018.
Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
By:Authorized representative
At Montréal, Québec, as of the 26 day of June 2018.
Olymel S.E.C., represented by its general partner Olybro Inc. By: Authorized representative

EXECUTED:
At Montréal, Québec, as of the 26 day of June 2018.
Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
By: Authorized representative
At Montréal, Québec, as of the 26 day of June 2018.
Olymel S.E.C., represented by its general partner Olybro Inc.
By:
Authorized representative

Trademark	Application and/or Registration no.	Current owner
Merise Bologna SILDCHERE WILDCHERE WERTS BOLOGNE BOLOGNE		
BILOPAGE	202000	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
	UCA32720	mamph roods inc.
Į.	JNITED STATES	
SUMMERSWEET	77757271	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
SUMMERSWEET	3734217	Triampir r oddo ino.
SUMMERSWEET	77757387	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
	3734218	mumph roods inc.
TOUR EIFFEL	78150144	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
	3506349	mumph roods inc.
MOTHER HEN	76310354	Aliments Triumph Inc. /
<u>√</u>	2882233	Triumph Foods Inc.
Nother Ten		
TOUR EIFFEL LE SOMMET DE	75054253	Aliments Triumph Inc. /
L'EXCELLENCE THE HEIGHT OF	2218036	Triumph Foods Inc.
EXCELLENCE		
TOUR EIFFEL LE SOMMET DE L'EXCELLENCE THE HEIGHT OF	75054255	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.

140152/498959 DOCS 17978789v3C

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0747

Trademark	Application and/or Registration no.	Current owner
EXCELLENCE	2261782	
NOSTRANO	73831280 1597662	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.
A ALPINA ALPINA	73711770 1533467	Aliments Triumph Inc. / Triumph Foods Inc.

140152/498959 DOCS 17978789v3C

RECORDED: 06/27/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0748